(2) As the Unaudited Combined Cash Flow Statement combines the cash flows of the Issuer prior to and after the Acquisition, combined cash
flow generated (absorbed) by financial activities for the year ended December 31, 2020: (i) includes, also in the six-month period ended
June 30, 2020, the effect of the repayment and cancellation of the existing indebtedness of the Issuer in connection with the Acquisition, which
was completed before June 30, 2020 and is therefore reflected in the cash and cash equivalents held by Golden Goose S.p.A. as of June 30,
2020, which amounted to €110.0 million; and (ii) does not reflect the €0.1 million of cash and cash equivalents held by Astrum 3 S.p.A. at the
beginning of the six months ended June 30, 2020.

Other Financial and Operating Data

 For the year ended
For the

six months ended For the year ended

December 31,

2018
December 31,

2019
June 30,

2020
December 31,

2020
December 31,

2020(1)
 (€ millions)

Operating Cash Flow(2) ...  31.5 50.6 — — 69.9
Adjusted Operating Cash

Flow(2).....  41.9 63.6 — — 83.0
Cash Conversion(3) .....  57.6% 55.2% — — 79.4%
Adjusted Cash

Conversion(4) .....  76.6% 69.4% — — 94.3%
Pro Forma Net Turnover   265.9
EBITDA(5) .....  54.7 91.4 36.1 33.2 69.3(6)
EBITDA margin(7) .....  29.3% 34.7% 32.9% 21.2% 26.1%
Adjusted EBITDA(8) .....  54.7 91.6 36.7 51.3 88.0
Adjusted EBITDA

margin(9) .....  29.3% 34.8% 33.5% 32.8% 33.1%
Pre-IFRS 16 Adjusted

EBITDA(10) .....  46.8 77.7 27.7 41.2 68.9
Pre-IFRS 16 Adjusted

EBITDA margin(11) .....  25.1% 29.5% 25.3% 26.4% 25.9%
Run-Rate Pro Forma EBITDA(8) .....  102.4
Run-Rate Pro Forma EBITDA margin(12) .....  38.5%

(1) The (i) income statement information used to calculate the other financial and operating data presented in this table for the year ended

December 31, 2020 has been derived from the Unaudited 2020 Pro Forma Income Statement and (ii) cash flow information used to calculate

[…]

shareholder contributions, to (i) pay the purchase price for the Acquisition, (ii) repay in full and cancel the existing
indebtedness of the Issuer, (iii) pay fees and expenses in connection with the Acquisition, and (iv) fund cash to the Issuer
for general corporate purposes.

On August 5, 2020, in accordance with applicable Italian laws, we merged Astrum 3 S.p.A. and Sneakers
Maker S.p.A. into Golden Goose S.p.A.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Unaudited 2020 Pro Forma Income Statement

This section presents the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31,
2020 and the related explanatory notes. The following table sets forth the pro forma adjustments made in order to present
the primary potential effects of the Acquisition on the consolidated income statement of the Group for the year ended
December 31, 2020.

 Historical Pro Forma adjustments Pro Forma

For the
six-month

period ended
December 31,

2020

For the
six-month

period ended
June 30, 2020

PPA (customer
relationship

amortization)
Funding of

the Acquisition

For the
twelve months

ended
December 31, 2020

 Note A Note B Note C1 Note C2 Note D
 (€ millions)

Net turnover .....  156.3 109.6 — — 265.9
Cost of goods

sold .....  (59.8) (39.8) — — (99.6)
Net margin .....  96.5 69.8 — — 166.3
Selling and

distribution
expenses .....  (39.4) (29.0) — — (68.4)

General and
administration
expenses .....  (56.5) (15.3) (6.1) — (77.9)

Marketing and
advertising .....  (5.9) (2.8)  — (8.7)

Operating result
(EBIT) .....  (5.3) 22.7 (6.1) — 11.3

Financial income  2.5 1.7 — — 4.2
Financial

expenses .....  (25.9) (14.3) — (6.7) (46.9)
Profit before tax  (28.7) 10.1 (6.1) (6.7) (31.4)
Income taxes .....  3.9 (4.5) 1.7 1.6 2.7
Net result .....  (24.8) 5.6 (4.4) (5.1) (28.7)
Minority result ..  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Group net result  (24.8) 5.6 (4.4) (5.1) (28.7)

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Basis of preparation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is prepared on the basis of the historical
consolidated financial statements of Golden Goose, adjusted to reflect the effects of the Acquisition, including the financing
with respect thereto and the repayment and cancellation of the existing indebtedness of the Issuer in connection with the
Acquisition.

The accounting policies adopted in preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information are
the International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) issued by the International Accounting Standards Board

[…]

financing and the repayment and cancellation of the existing indebtedness of the Issuer in connection with the Acquisition
had occurred on January 1, 2020, calculating the interest expense for the financial year accordingly. The interest expense
amounted to €6.7 million, gross of a positive tax effect of €1.6 million (determined using the applicable tax rate of 24.0%).
Such pro forma adjustments to interest expenses mainly comprise:

• the elimination of interest expenses accrued on financing loans repaid during the period; and

• interest expenses on the €470.0 million Bridge Facility, calculated applying the effective interest rate of
6.42% on the applicable net amount of €455.0 million, and on the Revolving Credit Facility.

Note D

This amounts in this column comprise the sums of columns (A) through (C2).

Other Pro Forma Information

Pro Forma EBITDA

The following table sets forth Pro Forma EBITDA of the Group for the twelve months ended December 31, 2020:

 Historical Pro Forma adjustments Pro Forma

For the
six-month period

ended
December 31,

2020

For the
six-month period
ended June 30,

2020

PPA (customer
relationship

amortization)
Funding of the

Acquisition

For the twelve months
ended December 31,

2020
 (€ millions)

Net result .....  (24.8) 5.6 (4.4) (5.1) (28.7)
Income taxes .....  (3.9) 4.5 (1.7) (1.6) (2.7)
Financial expenses .....  25.9 14.3 — 6.7 46.9
Financial income .....  (2.5) (1.7) — — (4.2)
EBIT .....  (5.3) 22.7 (6.1) — 11.3
Depreciation/Amortization 38.5 13.4 6.1 — 58.0

EBITDA .....  33.2 36.1 — — 69.3

Pro Forma Net Turnover

The following tables set forth Pro Forma Net Turnover by product type, by categories, by distribution channels
and by geography, of the Golden Goose Group for the twelve months ended December 31, 2020:

Pro Forma Net Turnover by product type

 Historical  Pro Forma

For the six-month
period ended
December 31,

2020
For the six-month period

ended June 30, 2020
Pro Forma

adjustments
For the twelve months

ended December 31, 2020
 (€ millions)

Sales of goods and raw materials .....  0.8 1.7 — 2.5
Product sales .....  154.5 107.5 — 262.0
Revenue adjustments .....  1.0 0.4 — 1.4
Total Net turnover .....  156.3 109.6 — 265.9

Pro Forma Net Turnover by distribution channel

 Historical  Pro Forma

For the six-month
period ended
December 31,

2020

For the six-month
period ended
June 30, 2020

Pro Forma
adjustments

For the twelve
months ended

December 31, 2020
 (€ millions)

Wholesale .....  88.2 52.9 — 141.1
Retail .....  49.4 41.9 — 91.3
Web .....  17.9 12.9 — 30.8
Other .....  0.8 1.9 — 2.7
Total .....  156.3 109.6 — 265.9

Pro Forma Net Turnover by geography

 Historical  Pro Forma

For the six-month
period ended
December 31,

2020
For the six-month period

ended June 30, 2020
Pro Forma

adjustments
For the twelve months

ended December 31, 2020
 (€ millions)

Italy .....  18.0 18.2 — 36.2
Emea .....  41.1 29.2 — 70.3
USA .....  59.6 26.1 — 85.7
Apac .....  36.8 34.2 — 71.0
Other .....  0.8 1.9 — 2.7
Total Net Turnover .....  156.3 109.6 — 265.9

SELECTED GROUP CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables present the summary historical consolidated financial information and operating data of the
Issuer. The Audited Consolidated Financial Statements were prepared in accordance with IFRS and were audited by
EY S.p.A. The summary historical consolidated financial information in the tables below is derived from the Audited
Consolidated Financial Statements except that (i) the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement information for
the year ended December 31, 2020 is unaudited and is derived from the Unaudited 2020 Pro Forma Income Statement and
(ii) the combined historical consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2020 is unaudited and
is derived from the Unaudited 2020 Combined Cash Flow Statement. The following tables should be read in conjunction
with the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements which are reproduced elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum and
the sections entitled “Presentation of Financial and Other Information” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations.”

Consolidated Financial Information of the Group

Consolidated Profit and Loss

 For the year ended For the six months ended For the year ended

December 31,

2018
December 31,

2019
June 30,

2020
December 31,

2020
December 31, 2020(1)

(pro forma)
 (€ millions)

Net turnover .....  187.0 263.4 109.6 156.3 265.9
Cost of goods sold .....  (84.1) (103.4) (39.8) (59.8) (99.6)
Net margin .....  102.8 160.0 69.8 96.5 166.3
Selling and distribution

expenses .....  (35.7) (49.7) (29.0) (39.4) (68.4)
General and

administration
expenses .....  (15.6) (31.1) (15.3) (56.5) (77.9)

Marketing and
advertising .....  (8.4) (7.6) (2.8) (5.9) (8.7)

Operating result
(EBIT) .....  43.0 71.7 22.7 (5.3) 11.3

Financial income .....  1.7 1.7 1.7 2.5 4.2
Financial expenses .....  (10.7) (29.2) (14.3) (25.9) (46.9)
Profit before tax .....  34.0 44.2 10.1 (28.7) (31.4)
Income taxes .....  (6.3) (8.7) (4.5) 3.9 2.7
Net result .....  27.7 35.5 5.6 (24.8) (28.7)

(1) For further information on the Unaudited 2020 Pro Forma Income Statement, see “Presentation of Financial and Other Information—

[…]

(1) The income statement information for the year ended December 31, 2020 is unaudited and has been calculated by adding (i) the Issuer’s

audited consolidated income statement for the six months ended June 30, 2020 and (ii) the Issuer’s audited consolidated income statement for
the six months ended December 31, 2020. We have included this Unaudited 2020 Combined Income Statement for informational purposes
only to facilitate comparisons between the periods under review presented in this section. The Unaudited 2020 Combined Income Statement
has not been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation S-X under the U.S. Exchange Act, the Prospectus Regulation or any
generally accepted accounting principles and has not been audited nor reviewed in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (Italy)
or any other auditing standards. The Unaudited 2020 Combined Income Statement is distinct from, and is not directly comparable with, the
Unaudited 2020 Pro Forma Income Statement included elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum. See “Presentation of Financial and Other
Information” and “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.”

The following table sets forth our net turnover by region of sale for the years ended December 31, 2020 and
December 31, 2019.

  For the six months ended For the year ended

For the year ended
December 31, 2019

June 30,
2020

December 31,
2020

December 31, 2020(1)
(combined)

Net turnover
Italy .....  42.5 18.2 18.0 36.2
EMEA (excluding Italy) .....  74.0 29.2 41.1 70.3
Americas .....  70.9 26.1 59.6 85.7
APAC .....  73.9 34.2 36.8 71.0
Other .....  2.1 1.9 0.8 2.7
Total .....  263.4 109.6 156.3 265.9

(1) The income statement information for the year ended December 31, 2020 is unaudited and has been calculated by adding (i) the Issuer’s

audited consolidated income statement for the six months ended June 30, 2020 and (ii) the Issuer’s audited consolidated income statement for
the six months ended December 31, 2020. We have included this Unaudited 2020 Combined Income Statement for informational purposes
only to facilitate comparisons between the periods under review presented in this section. The Unaudited 2020 Combined Income Statement
has not been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation S-X under the U.S. Exchange Act, the Prospectus Regulation or any